8. Strategic Plan Policy November 14, 2018

Purpose

To develop a strategic plan to guide the Library System of Lancaster County (LSLC) Board of Directors in the allocation of System resources, and to develop its Mission, Vision, Core Values and Goals.

<u>Authority</u>

Long Range Planning for a Library System is required under State Code and vested in the LSLC Board of Directors.

Responsibility

Every three years, the LSLC Board of Directors works with the LSLC Executive Director to develop a new Strategic Plan. System staff and member library directors also participate in writing and reviewing the draft of the plan that is brought to the Board for final approval. Annually, the LSLC Executive Director shall be responsible for reviewing the allocation of resources, specifically designated for the achievement of the Strategic Plan, with the LSLC Board of Directors.